DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Watershed Management	From: Tawana Hardnett, Procurement Technician	
ITB No.: 17-100909	Title: Machine Shop Services	
Effective Date: April 24, 2018	Expiration Date: April 30, 2019	
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$999,227.00	Number of Renewals to Date: ()
Amount Released: \$999,226.44		
Contractor(s)		
Cole Technology Inc.	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend
		103
User Department Recommendation: Re	new 🗹 Bid 🗌	
Funding for Renewal Term: \$ 999,227.00 (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)		
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Funding: CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	and Code 511	
Award Amount(s):		
Vendor I: Cole Technology/\$999, 227.00	endor 2:	
Vendor I: Cole Technology/\$999, 227.00 Name/Amount	Name/Amount	
Name/Amount	/endor 4:Name/Amount	
Justification:		
The aforementioned contract is set to expire April 30, 2019 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of May 1, 2019 - April 30, 2020 to continue to be utilized by DWM for providing services to a wide range of equipment, i.e., modified hand wheels, fabrication of skimmer arms, traveling screen basket rebuild/repair, etc.		
Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Oats: 2019.02.28 18 55.31 -05'00'	2/28/2019	
Department Director Signature	Date	
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Ap	prove Deny D	
Additional Comments:		
CHorner Purchasing and Contracting Signature	3/4/19 Date	